

Question from Pitney Bowes relative to rate change, classifications, and postage statements

Global

1. Are Processing Categories still required to be on separate forms (except where noted)?

Answer: Yes

3600-PM Questions

1. Does PMOD move from Part A to Part F?

Answer: No sacks and FRBs stay in Part A

3602-R Questions

1. Are the Qualification limits changing for Marketing parcels as they are the only things on the manifest

Answer: The Postal Service continues to investigate and will respond at a later date.

3605 Questions

1. Is the Checkbox Irregular Parcels \ Machinable parcels on Page 1 for Light Parcel Select?

Answer: Yes

2. Is the Media Mail \ Library Mail still a combined quantity trigger to claim the Barcode Discount? (old)

Answer: Yes

3. Is Barcoding assumed now because for Media Mail \ Library Mail because there is no barcoded column?

Answer: Yes

4. What are the requirements for The Extended Delivery area fee for DNDC?

Answer: The USPS will charge the Extended Delivery Area Fee for Parcel Select if the delivery area is in designated ZIP Codes. This will be determined by the Destination Entry Facilities (DNDC, DDU, DSCF) . The BMA will perform a validation that the ZIP Codes do or do not fall within the delivery area (designated ZIP Codes).

5. What are the requirements for Parcel Post versus Parcel Select?

Answer: No difference that I am aware of for January, 2012.

6. What are the requirements Sample Showcase and is it considered part of mixed class manifesting?

Answer: NSAs only.

7. What are the manifesting requirements for Parcel Select Light Weight Parcels

Answer: The Postal Service continues to investigate and will respond at a later date.

8. Is Parcel Select Light weight parcels now part of Mac Approval?

Answer: The Postal Service continues to investigate and will respond at a later date.

Global Carrier Manager, Pitney Bowes Line-of-Business

203-922-5056

Robert.bavolacco@pb.com